PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI771487

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release by Declaration Recorded at Reel 041984, Frame 0904

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Silicon Valley Bank	01/16/2025

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	IE Limited	
Street Address:	97-107 Uxbridge Road, CP House	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	W55TL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9548891
Patent Number:	9390185
Patent Number:	9389996
Patent Number:	9292406
Patent Number:	8762521
Patent Number:	8489616
Patent Number:	8463792
Patent Number:	8392147
Patent Number:	8312115
Patent Number:	8281175
Patent Number:	7990962
Patent Number:	7362758
Patent Number:	8392734
Application Number:	14972869
Application Number:	14521131
Application Number:	14738267
Application Number:	14527510
Application Number:	13918036
Application Number:	14811167
Application Number:	14265297

PATENT REEL: 069986 FRAME: 0908

508983762

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14265287
Application Number:	14265307
Application Number:	13752710
Application Number:	13712738
Application Number:	13712769
Application Number:	13598226
Application Number:	13430442
Application Number:	13178133
Application Number:	13047357
Application Number:	13356448
Application Number:	13166292
Application Number:	13003180
Application Number:	12609539
Application Number:	12609780
Application Number:	12266294
Application Number:	12073202
Application Number:	11035022

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2136207848

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Justine Lu/White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street, Suite 2700 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1900330-0008-S216
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justine Lu
SIGNATURE:	/Justine Lu/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2025

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Release Declaration with Exhibit#page1.tiff source=Executed Release Declaration with Exhibit#page2.tiff source=Executed Release Declaration with Exhibit#page3.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 069986 FRAME: 0909

1 DECLARATION OF IVETA CABAJOVA 2 I, Iveta Cabajova, declare: 3 1. I am over 18 years old. I have personal knowledge of the facts stated herein and 4 could testify competently thereto if called to do so. 5 2. I am the CFO & COO of 1E Limited ("1E"). I have been employed by 1E since 6 1st December 2023. 7 3. On April 12, 2017, 1E entered into an intellectual property security agreement (the 8 "IP Security Agreement") with Silicon Valley Bank ("SVB"), notice of which was recorded at the 9 United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 12, 2017 at Reel 041984, Frame 0904 for the 10 patents and at Reel 6033, Frame 0001 for the trademarks. 11 4. Notice of the IP Security Agreement was also recorded at the United States 12 Copyright Office on April 13, 2017 at Volume 9946, Document 474. 13 5. Pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, 1E granted SVB, under the terms of the IP 14 Security Agreement, a security interest in favor of SVB, in all of its right, title and interest in, to 15 and under the copyright, patents and trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto. 16 6. The current owner of the copyright, patents and trademarks listed in Exhibit A 17 hereto is 1E. 18 7. The last correct owner, 1E has been and continues to be the owner of the 19 copyright, patents and trademarks listed in Exhibit A hereto. 20 The security interest granted pursuant to the IP Security Agreement no longer exist 21 and to the best of my knowledge, has been terminated and released. 22 I declare (or certify, verify, or state) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United 23 States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on this 16th day of January, 24 2025 at London, United Kingdom. 25 Iveta Cabajova 26 Iveta Cabaiova 27 28

EXHIBIT A

Copyright

Registration/Application No.

TX0007123630

Trademarks

Registration/Application No.

4419211

4419212

3126247

4457960

5013113

4263294

3877256

2624840

3759701

4263244

5001917

Patents

Registration/Application No.

9,548,891

9,390,185

9,389,966

9,292,406

8,762,521

8,489,616

8,463,792

8,392,147

8,312,115

8,281,175

7,990,962

7,362,758

8,392,734

PATENT

REEL: 069986 FRAME: 0911

14/972,869

14/521,131

14/738,267

14/527,510

13/918,036

14/811,167

14/265,297

14/265,287

14/265,307

13/752,710

13/712,738

13/712,769

13/598,226

13/430,442

13/178,133

13/047,357

13/356,448

13/166,292

13/003,180

12/609,539

12/609,780

12/266,294

12/073,202

11/035,022

2

PATENT REEL: 069986 FRAME: 0912